WESTPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT



50 Jesup Road Westport, Connecticut 06880-4385

Telephone: (203) 341-6000 Fax: (203) 341-6092

Chief Foti Koskinas

Westport Police to Hold "Annual Holiday Toy Drive"

The Westport Police Department, in partnership with the Westport Police Benevolent Association and Westport Police Athletic League, will be hosting their annual "Holiday Toy Drive", that provides toys to underprivileged children throughout Fairfield County and local children's hospitals.

Officers will accept new, unopened and unwrapped toys, as well as cash donations in the parking lot of ASF Sports & Outdoors located at 1560 Post Road East, Westport, CT on the following Saturdays and Sundays between the hours of 9 am and 4 pm:

- Saturday, December 2, 2023
- Sunday, December 3, 2023
- Saturday, December 9, 2023
- Sunday, December 10, 2023

Additionally, there will be toy collection boxes at the following locations:

- Westport Police Department, 50 Jesup Road, Westport, CT
- ASF Sports & Outdoors Store, 1560 Post Road East, Westport, CT
- Awesome Toys & Gifts, 429 Post Road East, Westport, CT
- The Toy Post, 180 Post Road East, Westport, CT

We ask for your support and generosity to help make this toy drive a success and look forward to seeing many of you at ASF Sports & Outdoors. Best wishes to all for a happy, safe and healthy holiday season from the Westport Police Department.

We thank, in advance, for your support, all of our continually generous donors, and look forward to seeing you all at ASF!

Questions can be directed to Corporal Craig Bergamo by phone at (203) 341-6000 or via email at cbergamo@westportct.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 11.20.23
Lieutenant Eric Woods
203.341.6009

